## **RESOLUTION 2025-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING CERTAIN EXECUTIVE PERSONNEL AS NAMES ON CERTAIN CITY ACCOUNTS.

**WHEREAS,** The City of Frostburg maintains numerous banking, insurance, and government issued accounts; and,

**WHEREAS**, The City Charter establishes the positions of City Administrator and Director of Finance as executive positions; and,

**WHEREAS,** The individuals who serve in the positions of City Administrator and Director of Finance change from time to time.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Frostburg hereby name Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor and Beverly Elaine Jones, CPA, Director of Finance as authorized persons for listing on accounts and having access authority for purposes of conducting routine approved business on behalf of the City of Frostburg.

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED,** Hayden Lindsey, Acting City Administrator, be named on accounts as an alternate authorized person, where permitted by the agency or institution.

**ADOPTED**, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2025.

	Frostburg Mayor and Council
BY	
Attest:	Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor
Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator	
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF, to wit:	
State of Maryland, in and for (he notary is appointed), personally appeared	
As witness, my hand and notarial seal.	
(Notary Seal)	Signature of Notary Publi

My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_